e ol

Wartomo

District Council

Waitomo District Council

2025 Triennial Elections

PRELIMINARY RESULT

The preliminary result for the Waitomo District Council elections held on Saturday 11th October is as follows.

Mayor
ROBERTSON, John

OSBORNE, Janette
WILLISON-REARDON, Natasha
ROSS, Richard

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Waitomo Rural Ward (3 vacancies)

BUCKLEY, Olivia
GODDARD, Allan
TODD, Gavin

OSBORNE, Janette
WILLISON-REARDON, Natasha
PAINTER, Nichola

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Te Kuiti Ward (3 vacancies)

MANAWAITI, Eady Tanirau
TASKER, Dan
WALLACE, Isaiah

TE KANAWA, Ata
ROSS, Richard
O'HALLORAN, Ross
THOMAS, Faye

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

(Independent)

(Independent)
(Independent)
(Independent)

(Independent)
(Independent)
(Independent)

(Independent)
(Independent)
(Independent)

(Independent)
(Independent)
(Independent)

(Independent)
(Independent)
(Independent)

The voter return was 44.98%, being 2,691 votes, excluding special votes.

Warwick Lampp
Electoral Officer
Waitomo District Council
12 October 2025

Votes Received
1,545

542
422
163

1
18

Votes Received

857
743
671

670
369
286

2
13

Votes Received

622
551
504

432
366
357
343

0
24



