

Waitomo District Council

2025 Triennial Elections

PRELIMINARY RESULT

The preliminary result for the Waitomo District Council elections held on Saturday 11th October is as follows.

Mayor		Votes Received
ROBERTSON, John	(Independent)	1,545
OSBORNE, Janette WILLISON-REARDON, Natasha ROSS, Richard	(Independent) (Independent) (Independent)	542 422 163
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		1 18
Waitomo Rural Ward (3 vacancies)		Votes Received
BUCKLEY, Olivia GODDARD, Allan TODD, Gavin	(Independent) (Independent) (Independent)	857 743 671
OSBORNE, Janette WILLISON-REARDON, Natasha PAINTER, Nichola	(Independent) (Independent) (Independent)	670 369 286
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		2 13
Te Kuiti Ward (3 vacancies)		Votes Received
MANAWAITI, Eady Tanirau TASKER, Dan WALLACE, Isaiah	(Independent) (Independent) (Independent)	622 551 504
TE KANAWA, Ata ROSS, Richard O'HALLORAN, Ross THOMAS, Faye	(Independent) (Independent) (Independent)	432 366 357 343
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		0 24

The voter return was 44.98%, being 2,691 votes, excluding special votes.

Warwick Lampp Electoral Officer Waitomo District Council 12 October 2025